
CHANGE

ORDER

Distribution:

□ FBC Engineering

D FBCJudge

□ FBC Purchasing

□ Contractor

□ Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY

ENGINEERING

P. O. Box 1449

1124BlumeRd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Phone: 281-633-7510

Fax: 281-342-7366

Web site: www.co.fort-bend.tx.us

PROJECT: Katy Flewellen Road Improvements

(name, address): (Katy Gaston to Pin Oak)

CONTRACTOR: Durwood Greene Construction Co.

(name, address): P.O. Box 1338

Stafford, Texas 77497

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

DATE: January 13, 2011

PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACT DATE: April 5,2010

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO. 47563

The contract is changed as follows:

See attachment for itemized breakdown.

TOTAL: $298,094.10

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum) $3,845,927.25

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 166,,540.70

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 4,012,467.95

The (Contract Sum) will be increased

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 298,094.10

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 4,310,562.05

The Contract Time will be increased by 60 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is changed

to October 28, 2011

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR: Fort Bend County Judge

Louis E. Hood, P.E. Durwood Greene Construction Co. Honorable Robert E. Hebert

P.O. Box 1449 P.O. Box 1338 309 S. 4th Suite 355
Rosenberg, Texas 77471 y Stafford, Texas 77497 Rieffrrjond, Texas 77469

(signature) J

DATE: <*}//Z<

l\\A/nriata\nrnr.pri\Hpw\FRr.rnannpnrrlprrinr

DAJ
(signature)

DATE: Q,\. Xo\\



C
O
N
T
R
A
C
T
O
R
:

D
u
r
w
o
o
d
G
r
e
e
n
e
C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n
Co

.
P
.
O
.
B
o
x
1
3
3
8

S
t
a
f
f
o
r
d
,
T
e
x
a
s

7
7
4
9
7
-
1
3
3
8

1
6
4
7

E
N
G
I
N
E
E
R
:

I
T
E
M

C
P
&
Y
,

I
n
c
.

2
9
2
5
B
r
i
a
r
p
a
r
k
,
S
u
i
t
e
8
5
0

H
o
u
s
t
o
n
,
T
e
x
a
s
7
7
0
4
2

D
E
S
C
R
I
P
T
I
O
N

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
n
F
R
N
D

9

1
A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
C
L
E
A
R
I
N
G
F
O
R
O
U
T
F
A
L
L
S
A
T
C
H
A
N
N
E
L

2
R
E
M
O
V
I
N
G
O
L
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E

(A
T
S
C
H
O
O
L
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S
,
G
R
A
Y
S
O
N

L
A
K
E
S
,
S
T
O
R
A
G
E
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
,
S
I
D
E
W
A
L
K
S
,
C
H
U
R
C
H
)

3
F
U
L
L
D
E
P
T
H
S
A
W
-
C
U
T
(
C
H
U
R
C
H
P
A
R
K
I
N
G
L
O
T
)

4
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
C
U
R
B

S
I
G
N
A
L
C
O
N
D
U
I
T
(
S
C
H

8
0
)

I
R
R
I
G
A
T
I
O
N
S
L
E
E
V
E

A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
C
E
M
E
N
T
C
E
M
E
N
T
S
T
A
B
A
L
I
Z
E
D
S
A
N
D
@

B
R
I
D
G
E
A
B
U
T
M
E
N
T

8
T
E
M
P
O
R
A
R
Y
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T
T
R
A
N
S
I
T
I
O
N
(
A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
T
R
A
F
F
I
C
C
O
N
T
R
O
L
,
E
X
C
A
V
A
T
I
O
N
,
S
I
G
N
A
G
E
,
&
R
E
M
O
V

9
R
E
I
N
F
O
R
C
E
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S

(7
")
(
S
C
H
O
O
L
&
S
T
O
R
A
G
E
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S
)

10
F
A
S
T
T
R
A
C
K
R
E
I
N
F
O
R
C
E
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T
@
S
C
H
O
O
L
A
C
C
E
S
S
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S

(1
1"
)

11
R
E
I
N
F
O
R
C
E
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T

(8
")
(
D
E
D
U
C
T
F
O
R
F
A
S
T
T
R
A
C
K
)

12
R
E
I
N
F
O
R
C
E
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S

(7
")
(
D
E
D
U
C
T
F
O
R
F
A
S
T
T
R
A
C
K
)

1
3

L
I
M
E

-
F
L
Y
A
S
H
S
T
A
B
I
L
I
Z
E
D
S
U
B
G
R
A
D
E

(6
")
(
D
E
D
U
C
T
F
O
R
F
A
S
T
T
R
A
C
K
)

1
4

L
I
M
E
(
D
E
D
U
C
T
F
O
R
F
A
S
T
T
R
A
C
K
)

1
5

F
L
Y
A
S
H
(
D
E
D
U
C
T
F
O
R
F
A
S
T
T
R
A
C
K
)

1
6

I
N
L
E
T
(
C
O
M
P
L
)
(
T
Y
C)
@
S
C
H
O
O
L
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y

17
M
A
N
H
O
L
E
/
J
U
N
C
T
I
O
N
B
O
X
(
A
D
D
E
D
F
O
R
C
O
N
F
L
I
C
T
W
/
G
A
S

LI
NE

&
PI
PE

G
R
A
D
E
C
H
A
N
G
E
S
)

18
R
O
A
D
W
A
Y
E
X
C
A
V
A
T
I
O
N
(
@
G
r
a
y
s
o
n
L
a
k
e
s

In
te
rs
ec
ti
on
)

19
L
I
M
E

-
F
L
Y
A
S
H
S
T
A
B
I
L
I
Z
E
D
S
U
B
G
R
A
D
E

(6
")
(
@
Gr

ay
so

n
La

ke
s

In
te

rs
ec

ti
on

)

0
1
/
1
3
/
2
0
1
1

0
7
:
4
4
:
1
2
A
M

O
W
N
E
R
:

F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
E
n
g
i
n
e
e
r
i
n
g

1
1
2
4
B
l
u
m
e
R
o
a
d

R
o
s
e
n
b
e
r
g
,
T
e
x
a
s
7
7
4
7
1

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
:

K
a
t
y
F
l
e
w
e
l
l
e
n
R
o
a
d
I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

Fo
rt

B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
Mo

bi
li

ty
I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
Pr
oj
ec
t

in
F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
,
T
e
x
a
s

U
N
I
T

L
S

S
Y

L
F

L
F

L
F

L
F

T
O
N

L
S

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

T
O
N

T
O
N

E
A

E
A

C
Y

S
Y

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R

Q
U
A
N
T
I
T
Y

1
.
0
0

5
9
3
.
0
0

3
6
2
.
0
0

3
1
8
.
0
0

5
0
0
.
0
0

1
0
0
.
0
0

4
8
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

2
7
2
.
0
0

9
5
0
.
0
0

(
6
8
0
.
0
0
)

(
1
2
0
.
0
0
)

(
7
1
0
.
0
0
)

(
6
.
4
0
)

(
1
2
.
8
0
)

1
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

7
4
.
0
0

1
5
2
.
0
0

U
N
I
T

P
R
I
C
E

7
,
9
2
5
.
0
0

4
.
0
0

1
2
.
5
0

2
.
0
0

1
8
.
0
0

1
5
.
0
0

3
3
.
5
0

9
,
8
7
0
.
0
0

3
2
.
0
0

7
6
.
5
0

2
8
.
0
0

3
2
.
0
0

1
.
5
0

1
4
0
.
0
0

5
5
.
0
0

2
,
4
0
0
.
0
0

6
,
0
0
0
.
0
0

2
.
7
5

1
.
5
0

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R

7
,
9
2
5
.
0
0

2
,
3
7
2
.
0
0

4
,
5
2
5
.
0
0

6
3
6
.
0
0

9
,
0
0
0
.
0
0

1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0

1
6
,
0
8
0
.
0
0

9
,
8
7
0
.
0
0

8
,
7
0
4
.
0
0

7
2
,
6
7
5
.
0
0

(
1
9
,
0
4
0
.
0
0
)

(
3
,
8
4
0
.
0
0
)

(1
,0
65
.0
0)

(
8
9
6
.
0
0
)

(
7
0
4
.
0
0
)

2
,
4
0
0
.
0
0

6
,
0
0
0
.
0
0

2
0
3
.
5
0

2
2
8
.
0
0

1
6
4
7

-
K
A
T
Y
F
L
E
W
E
L
L
E
N
R
O
A
D

(F
or
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
)
.
1
2
3



C
O
N
T
R
A
C
T
O
R
:

D
u
r
w
o
o
d
G
r
e
e
n
e
C
o
n
s
t
r
u
c
t
i
o
n
C
o
.

P
.
O
.
B
o
x
1
3
3
8

S
t
a
f
f
o
r
d
,
T
e
x
a
s

7
7
4
9
7
-
1
3
3
8

1
6
4
7

E
N
G
I
N
E
E
R
:

C
P
&

Y
,

I
n
c
.

2
9
2
5
B
r
i
a
r
p
a
r
k
,
S
u
i
t
e
8
5
0

H
o
u
s
t
o
n
,
T
e
x
a
s
7
7
0
4
2

I
T
E
M

D
E
S
C
R
I
P
T
I
O
N

2
0

R
E
I
N
F
O
R
C
E
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T

(8
")
(
@
G
r
a
y
s
o
n
L
a
k
e
s

In
te

rs
ec

ti
on

)

2
1

S
I
D
E
W
A
L
K
S

(4
.5
")

2
2

S
P
R
E
A
D
F
O
O
T
I
N
G
S

2
3

C
L
S
C
O
N
C
(
A
P
P
R
S
L
A
B
)

2
4

R
I
P
R
A
P
(
S
T
O
N
E
C
O
M
M
O
N
)

(
D
R
Y
)

(6
IN

)

2
5

R
I
P
R
A
P
(
S
T
O
N
E
C
O
M
M
O
N
)

(
D
R
Y
)

(1
2

IN
)

2
6

L
I
M
E

-
F
L
Y
A
S
H
S
T
A
B
I
L
I
Z
E
D
S
U
B
G
R
A
D
E

(6
")

(
C
h
a
n
g
e

in
fr
on
t
of

C
h
u
r
c
h
)

2
7

L
I
M
E
(
C
h
a
n
g
e

in
fr

on
t
o
f
C
h
u
r
c
h
)

2
8

F
L
Y
A
S
H
(
C
h
a
n
g
e

in
fr

on
t
o
f
C
h
u
r
c
h
)

2
9

R
E
I
N
F
O
R
C
E
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T
F
O
R
A
D
D
E
D
T
U
R
N
L
A
N
E
S

(8
")

(
C
h
a
n
g
e

in
fr
on
t
of

C
h
u
r
c
h
)

3
0

C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
M
E
D
I
A
N
(
M
E
D
I
A
N
N
O
S
E
S
)
(
C
h
a
n
g
e

in
fr

on
t
of

C
h
u
r
c
h
)

31
C
O
L
O
R
I
N
G
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
M
E
D
I
A
N
/
S
I
D
E
W
A
L
K
S
(
B
L
A
C
K
/
R
E
D
)
(
C
h
a
n
g
e

in
fr

on
t
of

C
h
u
r
c
h
)

3
2

R
E
M
&
D
I
S
P
O
F
E
X
I
S
T
C
O
N
C
O
R
M
E
T
A
L

P
I
P
E
,
A
L
L
S
I
Z
E
S
(
C
h
a
n
g
e

in
fr

on
t
of

C
h
u
r
c
h
)

3
3

F
L
E
X
B
E
A
M
G
U
A
R
D

R
A
I
L
,
I
N
C
L
M
O
W

S
T
R
I
P

3
4

F
U
L
L
D
E
P
T
H
S
A
W
-
C
U
T

(
M
e
d
i
a
n
O
p
e
n
i
n
g

St
a.

7
5
+
0
0
)

3
5

C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
C
U
R
B
R
E
M
O
V
A
L

(
M
e
d
i
a
n
O
p
e
n
i
n
g

St
a.

7
5
+
0
0
)

3
6

L
I
M
E

-
F
L
Y
A
S
H
S
T
A
B
I
L
I
Z
E
D
S
U
B
G
R
A
D
E

(6
")

(
M
e
d
i
a
n
O
p
e
n
i
n
g

St
a.

7
5
+
0
0
)

3
7

L
I
M
E
(
M
e
d
i
a
n
O
p
e
n
i
n
g

S
t
a
.
7
5
+
0
0
)

3
8

F
L
Y
A
S
H

(
M
e
d
i
a
n
O
p
e
n
i
n
g

St
a.

7
5
+
0
0
)

3
9

R
E
I
N
F
O
R
C
E
D
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
P
A
V
E
M
E
N
T

(8
")

(
M
e
d
i
a
n
O
p
e
n
i
n
g

St
a.

7
5
+
0
0
)

O
W
N
E
R
:

F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
E
n
g
i
n
e
e
r
i
n
g

1
1
2
4
B
l
u
m
e
R
o
a
d

R
o
s
e
n
b
e
r
g
,
T
e
x
a
s
7
7
4
7
1

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
:

K
a
t
y
F
l
e
w
e
l
l
e
n
R
o
a
d
I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y

M
o
b
i
l
i
t
y
I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
P
r
o
j
e
c
t

in
F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
,
T
e
x
a
s

U
N
I
T

S
Y

S
Y

C
Y

C
Y

C
Y

C
Y

S
Y

T
O
N

T
O
N

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

L
F

L
F

L
F

L
F

S
Y

T
O
N

T
O
N

S
Y

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R

Q
U
A
N
T
I
T
Y

1
3
5
.
0
0

1
9
5
.
0
0

6
9
.
6
7

1
5
.
4
0

(
2
0
2
.
0
0
)

2
0
2
.
0
0

6
5
7
.
0
0

6
.
0
0

1
2
.
0
0

4
9
3
.
0
0

1
7
2
.
0
0

1
7
2
.
0
0

1
2
4
.
0
0

1
0
2
.
5
0

1
2
6
.
0
0

1
2
6
.
0
0

2
0
5
.
0
0

2
.
0
0

4
.
0
0

1
6
4
.
0
0

U
N
I
T

P
R
I
C
E

2
8
.
0
0

3
0
.
0
0

1
,
2
3
0
.
0
0

4
0
0
.
0
0

5
0
.
0
0

6
5
.
0
0

1
.
5
0

1
4
0
.
0
0

5
5
.
0
0

2
8
.
0
0

3
0
.
0
0

1
5
.
0
0

5
.
0
0

3
2
.
0
0

1
2
.
5
0

7
.
5
0

1
.
5
0

1
4
0
.
0
0

5
5
.
0
0

2
8
.
0
0

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R

3
,
7
8
0
.
0
0

5
,
8
5
0
.
0
0

8
5
,
6
9
4
.
1
0

6
,
1
6
0
.
0
0

(
1
0
,
1
0
0
.
0
0

1
3
,
1
3
0
.
0
0

9
8
5
.
5
0

8
4
0
.
0
0

6
6
0
.
0
0

1
3
,
8
0
4
.
0
0

5
,
1
6
0
.
0
0

2
,
5
8
0
.
0
0

6
2
0
.
0
0

3
,
2
8
0
.
0
0

1
,
5
7
5
.
0
0

9
4
5
.
0
0

•
3
0
7
.
5
0

2
8
0
.
0
0

2
2
0
.
0
0

4
.
5
9
2
.
0
0

0
1
/
1
3
/
2
0
1
1

0
7
:
4
4
:
1
2
A
M

1
6
4
7

-
K
A
T
Y
F
L
E
W
E
L
L
E
N
R
O
A
D

(F
or
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
)
.
1
2
3



C
O
N
T
R
A
C
T
O
R
:

D
u
r
w
o
o
d
G
r
e
e
n
e
Co
ns
tr
uc
ti
on

Co
.

P
.
O
.
B
o
x
1
3
3
8

S
t
a
f
f
o
r
d
,
T
e
x
a
s

7
7
4
9
7
-
1
3
3
8

1
6
4
7

E
N
G
I
N
E
E
R
:

C
P
&

Y
,

I
nc

.

2
9
2
5
B
r
i
a
r
p
a
r
k
,
S
u
i
t
e
8
5
0

H
o
u
s
t
o
n
,
T
e
x
a
s
7
7
0
4
2

I
T
E
M

D
E
S
C
R
I
P
T
I
O
N

40
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
M
E
D
I
A
N
(
M
E
D
I
A
N
N
O
S
E
S
)
(M
ed
ia
n
Op

en
in

g
St

a.
75

+0
0)

41
C
O
L
O
R
I
N
G
C
O
N
C
R
E
T
E
M
E
D
I
A
N
/
S
I
D
E
W
A
L
K
S
(B
LA
CK
/R
ED
)
(M
ed
ia
n
Op

en
in

g
St

a.
75
+0
0)

4
0

S
T
A
B
I
L
I
Z
E
D
C
O
N
S
T
R
U
C
T
I
O
N
A
C
C
E
S
S
(
T
Y
P
E

I
R
O
C
K
)

42
A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
DI

RT
W
O
R
K
@
C
H
U
R
C
H
D
E
T
E
N
T
I
O
N
P
O
N
D

(S
ee

at
ta
ch
me
nt

fo
r
un
it

pr
ic
in
g)

4
3

A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
S
U
R
V
E
Y
I
N
G
R
E
Q
U
I
R
E
D
F
O
R
P
L
A
N
C
H
A
N
G
E
S

4
4

O
R
A
N
G
E
S
A
F
E
T
Y
F
E
N
C
E
A
T
C
H
U
R
C
H
P
A
R
K
I
N
G
A
R
E
A

4
5

A
T
&
T
M
A
N
H
O
L
E
A
D
J
U
S
T
M
E
N
T

IN
F
R
O
N
T
O
F
S
C
H
O
O
L
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y

4
6

TI
E-
IN
P
U
M
P
S
T
A
T
I
O
N
T
O
I
N
L
E
T
@
S
T
O
R
A
G
E
B
U
S
I
N
E
S
S

47
T
E
M
P
O
R
A
R
Y
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S
(F
UR
NI
SH
,
IN

ST
AL

L,
MA
IN
TA
IN
,
&
R
E
M
O
V
E
)

-
Co
mm
er
ic
al

48
T
E
M
P
O
R
A
R
Y
D
R
I
V
E
W
A
Y
S
(
F
U
R
N
I
S
H
,
IN

ST
AL

L,
M
A
I
N
T
A
I
N
,
&
R
E
M
O
V
E
)

-
Re

si
de

nt
ia

l

4
9

A
D
D
I
T
I
O
N
A
L
F
E
N
C
E
W
O
R
K
A
N
D
G
A
T
E
S

O
W
N
E
R
:

F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
E
n
g
i
n
e
e
r
i
n
g

1
1
2
4
B
l
u
m
e
R
o
a
d

R
o
s
e
n
b
e
r
g
,
T
e
x
a
s
7
7
4
7
1

P
R
O
J
E
C
T
:

K
a
t
y
F
l
e
w
e
l
l
e
n
R
o
a
d
I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
s

Fo
rt

B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
Mo

bi
li

ty
I
m
p
r
o
v
e
m
e
n
t
Pr
oj
ec
t

in
F
o
r
t
B
e
n
d
C
o
u
n
t
y
,
T
e
x
a
s

U
N
I
T

S
Y

S
Y

S
Y

L
S

L
S

L
F

L
S

L
S

E
A

E
A

L
S

C
H
A
N
G
E

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R

Q
U
A
N
T
I
T
Y

8
.
0
0

8
.
0
0

4
0
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

3
5
0
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

1
3
.
0
0

2
.
0
0

1
.
0
0

O
R
D
E
R
N
O
.
2
T
O
T
A
I

U
N
I
T

P
R
I
C
E

3
0
.
0
0

1
5
.
0
0

7
.
0
0

8
,
9
5
0
.
0
0

6
,
4
3
0
.
0
0

3
.
7
5

7
0
0
.
0
0

2
,
5
0
0
.
0
0

9
8
5
.
0
0

8
2
5
.
0
0

3
,
6
5
0
.
0
0

C
H
A
N
G
E
O
R
D
E
R

A
M
O
U
N
T

2
4
0
.
0
0

1
2
0
.
0
0

2
,
8
0
0
.
0
0

8
,
9
5
0
.
0
0

6
,
4
3
0
.
0
0

1
,
3
1
2
.
5
0

7
0
0
.
0
0

2
,
5
0
0
.
0
0

1
2
,
8
0
5
.
0
0

1
,
6
5
0
.
0
0

3
,
6
5
0
.
0
0

2
9
8
.
0
9
4
.
1
0

0
1
/
1
3
/
2
0
1
1

0
7
:
4
4
:
1
2
A
M

1
6
4
7

-
K
A
T
Y
F
L
E
W
E
L
L
E
N
R
O
A
D

(F
or
t
B
e
n
d
Co
un
ty
).
12
3


