Durwood Greene Constructioa Co.

P. 0. Box 1338

Stafford, TX 77497-1338
Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT: Katy Flewellen Road Improvements (Katy Gaston to Pin Oak) P.O. No. 47563
OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 1124 Blume Rd.

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

Initial Contract Time 390 days
ATTN: Louis E. Hood, P.E. Current Approved Extensions * 120 days
Previous Approved Extensions * 000 days
Estimate No: 13 Total Contract Time 510 days
Invoice No:  201105-105 Spent Days 391 days
Start Date:  04-05-2010 Days Remaining 119 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 08-28-2011
Estimate Cut Off Date: 05-31-2011 Rain Days to Date 084 days
Date of Estimate: 05-31-2011
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $3,845,927.25
2. Approved Change Orders: 1 $166,540.70
2 $298.094.10
Total Changes to Date: +or- $464,634.80
Total Contract Amount: $4,310,562.05
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: Previous Earnings: $3,802,979.94
2. Work Completed this Period: Earnings This Period: $298,767.21
3. Materials on Site: $0.00
Total Earnings: $4,101,747.15
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10%  of $4,101,747.15 $410,174.72
Total Payments Due: $3,691,572.43
Less Previous Payments: $3,422.681.95
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: $268,890.48

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

@‘I—V‘A Date: G!/S‘!H

ontragior: Durwood Cﬁgerne Construction Co.

Prepared By:

The foregoing estimatd of %ork complefed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: 6/ ZU/’ !

[
Date: g@ /

Approved by: il

FVe

Tfr ject Reprefsehtative;

Approved by

Engineer:

LM att NDewminA\1RA7 - Katu Flawallan Raad\PF # 13 dnr



gz {funog pusg uo4) QYoM NITIIMI N ALYM - L4081 Wd 6Z:61:¢0 LLOZ/IEL90

000 000 000009 00 00°000'9 00°) 000009 00°000'9 0oL LE| (HLd3d S} NYHL ¥31V3HO) JTOHNYIN OYYANYLS 12
000 000 00°00Z'sZ 0oL 00°002'62 00°L 00°00z'sZ 00°009°€ oo LE| (HLd3a S1 OL dN) IIOHNYIN QHVYANYLS 02
000 000 00°069'6€ 00'0ET'EL  |00'069'6E 00'0EZ'EL  |0O°OFF'OF 00'e 00°08F'EL AD NOILYAVOX3 TINNVYHD 61
000 000 ooo 000 ooo 000 00'S0L'LE 00°ZL 00°598'L 41 ONILNIOd 173m 81
000 00°0 00°0G.L'} 00641 00'0SL'L 00'sLL 00'0S4'L 0001 00°GLL 41 (.02 OL G4) WILSAS ALT4VS HONTHL  Z1
000 000 00°Z9e'y 007Z9e'y 00°29¢' 00°29E'y 00'Z9E'y 00k 00°29e'y 41 (51 01.0L) WILSAS ALIAWS HONIHL 91
000 000 00'90Z'¥ 00'902't 00°902'F 00'90Z'v 00°902'¥ 0o’k 00'90Z°F 47 (0L OL 8) WILSAS AL3JVS HONIHL  S1
SWIITYIMIS WHOIS
000 oo ooro 000529 SWILNYIMIS AIVIINVS - TVIOLIEns
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°052'9 00'52 00052 47 HMOVLS TONI ¥3IMIS 0 §< LOANNOODIY IDIANHIS MMS NVS vl
SWILTgIMIS AEVIINYS
000 0000z 00002 FF LD iA 44 SWIIMINTTISIVM - TVIOLIENS
000 000 000 ooo 000 000 000002 00005 ooy V3 NOILDINNOD L13M 'VId.ZL €1
|
000 000 Mcc.ccm.n 00°001 00°00Z°€ 007004 00°002°€ 00ze 00°001 41 1ND N3JO AG ONITYILYM VI .2L 21
000 0o |00°008 oo 00°008 00 | 00°008 00008 0’4 va ANMYILYM VIO .2} LSIX3 NOONYEY 2 ONTd 'LND L1
000 ooo _oo.o 00°0 000 000 00°000°} 00052 0oy V3 X083 MIN HLIM H313W .2 OL .8/S TIYLSNIZH ® 3Lv20713d 01
(V] 000 00'000'5 00's __co_ooo.m 00°G 00°000°0F 00°000'} 0004 \E] 30IS ONOT "XO08 YILAN /M IDIAETS HIJdOD B SdvL 'VIQ.L OL.bE 6
000 000 00°0S¥ 00°GH |00°05y 0061 00°05F 00°0€ 0061 41 avaT INVHOAH 34149 8
000 ooo 00'005'% ool To_oom.w 001 00°005"v 00°005'% 001 LE] X08 HLIM FATVA ® 3ATTTS ONIddYL A X 2L 2
000 000 00°05e 00°k 00°052 ook 0005z 00052 0oL v3 ANVHOAH 3dId LSIX3 FOVAIVYS ® 3AOWIY 9
SWIITINTTITIVR
[[1] 00Z8IEY 00Z81EY 0028F 29 SHIIVEINID - TVIOIENS
000 000 00°00F'8 002 00°00¥'8 00'¥2 00°004'2 00°05€ 0o'ze v3 SNOIS AVMOVOY ¥ DId4VHL ILVO0T13Y B IAOW3IY §
000 000 000578 00'08E'E 00'05%'8 00'08E'e 00°06F'8 05°E D0'0BE'E 41 (V13K 2 GOOM) ONIONI ONILSIXT IAONIY ¥
000 000 00°800°L¥ 00'+0S'02 | 00'BO0'L¥ 00'#05'0Z | 00'800'F oo'e 00'¥05'02 AS LV 3SYE B 44NS HASY LSIX3 40 4510 2 W3d e
000 000 00ve6'E 00'1L86 00°¥Z6'E 00°186 00'te6'e ooy 00°186 AS JLIHONOD 470 ONIANOWIY 2
ooo 000 00°00F'L 00z 00°00%'L 0oz 00°00F'L 00°004 002 v3 NSIS NOLLYDIHILNIAIl LD3royd 3
SWIITTVIINTD
' INNOWY ATINVIO | INNOWY ATINVIO | INTMONY AITIINVNO | INMONY Jorad AININVNC  TINM NOILdEg5s3a WL
[FIVWIST STHI ST TAW0D [FIVWIST ISVTITTaN00  JIVOOIIITENOD  |LOVHINOGD LN LOVHINOD
sexe) ‘fjunon puag o4 ug Zr0.LL SEX3] ‘UO)SNOH
10aloud wawanosdw) Ayjiqow Alunog puag 1o4 068 8ung “edieng 66z
sjuswanoidw) peoy usjjemald A1ley :103roud DUIARLD ‘HIINIONT
£l YON "183
Ly9L *"ON gor LivLL sexs] ‘Biaquasoy BEEL-L6PLL SEX0) ‘PIOYEIS
G01-S0LL0OZ "ON 3JI0ANI peoy swn|g yziL BEEL 08 'O 'd
Li-Re-1g :31va BupsauiBuz Auno pueg 3o HINMO ‘00 UOHINIISUOD BUBAIH POOMING  ¥OLIVHINOD

Lv3l



£21°(Aunog puad Hoy) OO NITTAMI TS ALY - Lol Wd 626170 LLOZ/CLI90

_S_o 000 0065+ 00'L8 00°55F'Y 00'48 0085t 00°55 0018 AS (.8) ONIAYD 3d01S 1IHONOD AIDHOANITY L+
1000 000 00°0v.L V2l 00SE8'T | 00°0VL¥EL 00'SE8'T | 00°0VL'¥ZL 00+t 006€8'2 AS (.5) ONIAYD 2d01S LIYONOD Q3DUOANITY 9
|00'0 000 00°2L4'LL 00'ELZ 00ZL¥'LL 00°€LZ 00Tiv'LL 009 00°€L2 NOL (.6°2) 20V4HNS OWAH  GF
000 000 00°00E'} 00025 00°00€"t 00025 00°00¢'t 052 00025 WO 1v¥OD JNidd ¥
000 000 00'¥62'ZY 00862 00°¥62'2Y 00861 00°v6Z'ZY 00°ES 00°86L NOL (.L) 3SUNOD 3SVE 30VWH  EF
G1'296'6 €181 06'708'9€ 81699 S0°294'9% L£°058 00001’k 005§ 00°0Z8 NOL HSY A4 ¥
9576511 0828 09'LLL'ER 6208 9L F0L PG ¥.06€ 00°00¥'25 00°0%1 00°0L¥ NOL Ly
05°0LG'E} 00'Z00'6 | 0G'/S0'VS 00'GZ0'9€ | 00'8¥S'29 00°'ZEO'SY | 00'8¥G'L9 05'H 00'ZE0'SH AS (.9) 30vYHDENS Q3ZIIGYLS HSY AT4- 3NN OF
000 00°0 00°004'65 00°0¥6'LL  |00'00L'6S 00°06'LL  |00°'00L'6S 00§ 00°0F6'LE AD MON¥HO8  6E
000 00°0 52'197'6E 00°242'%L  |GL19Z'6E 00 LIE'YL  |GLLOT'6E SLZ 0ULIT YL AD NOILVAYOX3 AVMAYOH  8E
SWIITINTIWIAVL

L] OUEZIEES O0TZTE65 TUBITTED SWIITEIMIS WEOLIS - TVIOIans

000 000 00°009'y 00z 00'009' 00z 00'009't 00°'00E'2 00z v3 (.09) SIN3E W3EWIL /€
000 000 00°00%'1 00¢ 00°00%'t 002 00°00%'} 00002 002 ¥3 SLTINIONILSNraY  9¢
oo 000 00°0SZ'¥1 000S8'Z  |00°0SZ'¥L 00°0S8'T  |00°0SZ'YL 00§ 000582 41 S3ZIS 1TV ‘Idid TYLIN HO ONOD 1SIX3 40 4SI1a 8 W3S GE
000 00°0 00°06L'¥2 oo'ee 00°05L'vZ 00°€€ 00°05L'¥E 00°052 00°€E v3 3dO7S LE LV .p2 11 3dAL LIS ¥E
|000 000 000022 0002 00'00L'2 0002 0000L'Z 00'GEL 0002 41 HAMISEIHZXE  EE
000 000 00'06Z'sE 00'5£2 00'05Z'5¢ 00'5€2 00°05Z'G€ 0005+ 00'S€Z 47 dW9D .09 ZE
000 000 00°006'691 00'669'F  |00°006'694 00669°L  |00°006'69} 00°004 00'669°} 41 (A SSY10) HIM3S WHOLS dOY .87 L€
|000 000 00°'5L5'86 00'65L'L  |D0GL5'86 006Gk’ |00°GL5'86 0068 00'65}'} 41 HIMIS WHOLS 4O .ZF  0F
|00°0 000 000 000 000 000 aig oN dig ON 00'688'Z 41 HIMIS WHOLS dOY .98 62
000 000 000 000 000 000 alg oN aig ON 00°56¥ ER HIMIS WHOLS dDH.0E B2
000 000 000 000 000 000 aig oN dig ON 00°25K'L 47 H3IMIS WHOLS dOH P2 L2
000 000 000 000 000 000 Qg ON qig ON 00'ELL 47 LHIATND AVMIAINA dOY b2 92
000 000 00°000'%8 00'9 00°000'+8 009 00°000't8 00°000'vL  00'9 ¥3 (g3aiigon) (0 AL) (dNOD) LITINI - 52
000 000 00°002°29 00’82 00°00Z'L9 0082 00°002'29 0000V 0082 v3 (D AL (dNOD) L3N +2
000 000 00°058°01 0oL 0005801 0oL 00°05801 00085’ 00 v3 13INI 3. 3dAL €2
_8_o 000 00008 00°€ 00°00§'% 00°¢ 00°005'F 00005’k  00€ v3 13NI Y. 3dAL 22
INNOAY ALINYMO | INNOWY AIINVTO | INMONY AITINVIO | INTTORY ERlE KIIRVO  TINM NOILdrEDs3a wan
FIVATIST STHL IITTdN00 [FIVWIIST ISVTIITdN00|  JIVAOL SIS TEW0D  |[LOVHINGD  LINN LOWHINOD

SEXT | __ha:_._OU puag o4 u) Zp0.L L Sexa] ‘uolsnoy
108f0.d yuswanoiduy Appigoy Auno) pueg oy 0G8 3UNg ‘yJedielig SZ6Z
sjuswaroldw| peoy usjiemald AIey :LOIrONd UIARDD ‘HIINIONI
€L “ON "183
L9l *'ON gor LvLL sexa) ‘Biaquesoy 8EEL-16PLL SEXS] ‘ployels
S0L-G0LL0Z  ON IDI0OANI peoy awnig ¥ZiLi 8efl Xog "0 'd
Li-Ae-1E -31lva Bupeauibug funo pueg Jo4 MINMO "0 UORONNSUGY BUBAID POOMING  HOLIVHLINOD

A 13



£z1'{(funo) puag vod) avOY NITIAMETH ALY - 2591 Wd 02670 LLOZ/ELIS0

000 000 00°e60'8lL 00'981°9€  |00'E60'8L 00'981'9€ | 00'E60'8L 050 00'981'9 41 (AOWIH-NON} .7} OMHIN AV NZ MM 1L
SWIITTOYINOD JddvHT
w0 05015t 05 0I5Ee 05 5ES 02 SWITMONIMEVIN INTWIAVL ¥ NDIS - TVIOLENsS
000 000 00°005°} 0o's 00°005'L oos 00°005'L 00'00€ 00s v3 SNDIS WNNIWATY 04
000 000 05°458'C 00°506°} 05°458'C 00°S06°L 00°185'L 051 00'¥E0°L 41 84nD d31NIvd MOTI3A 68
000 ooo 00'889'L oo'gzy 00°889'tL 00Zer 00'969'L ooy 00'vey ¥3 JLIHM 'SNOLLNE Dld4vdl 89
000 000 0089t 00'es 00'89E 00'zZe 00°'%8¢ 0oy 00'96 \E| MOTIZA 'SNOLLNE DId4vHL 49
noo o000 00'zLL'E 00°€69 002442 00°c69 00°080'€ ooy 0004 AE| H-0-Il AdAL 'SHMHW LNIWIAVYL O3SIvY 99
000 000 .co_vom 00°'aL 0008 009 .co_mww 0oy 00°ZLL AE| V=¥l 3dAL 'SHMHW LNIWIAVYL a3SIve 59
000 000 00°09€'L 0o'g Eo.omm.w ooe 000204 00041 00'g v3a 1 3dAL WATNO. AHOM  ¥9
000 ooo 00'09e'L 0o'e 00°09€°} ooe 00020°t 00°0LL 009 3 | IdAL "MOYYEY €9
000 000 00°260'L 00951 00260°t 00°851 00'0€€’} 0oL 00061 a1 | 3dAL 'IdIYLS MOTT1IAFE 29
000 000 oo 00°0PS'L 00044 00°0¥S°L 00'5SL 050 00015 41 | AdAL FdIHLS MOTI3A LY 19
ooo 000 D0°ZIE'Y 009l 00'ZIE'Y 00919 00'GLO°L 0oL 00°GrL 41 | 3dAL "IdIMLS ILIHM ¥ 09
0oo 000 DO'VESB'L 00'+2S 00'PER'L 00'¥2s 0S'vLL'L 05¢ 00'£05 g1 | 3dAL "IdIMLS FLIHM .21 65
000 o000 0074281 00°L28°} 00°228°L 00228t 00z oo’k 00ZLiE 41 1 3dAL ‘IdIELS ILIHM .8 8BS
_oc_o 000 00°99%'L 00'2£6°2 00°99%'1 00'2€6'2 00°0L9'¢ 050 00'02T'S 41 | 3dAL "IdIULS FLHM & LS
SWILMONHEVIN INTFWIAYS ¥ NOIS
TZ5aF5ee . SIS09eIF T S TIUBEDT SOz e80T SWIITINIWIAYd - TVI0IENs
000 oo'o 0o'oor'e ooy 00°00%'e ooy 0070089 00058 ooe ¥3 NMOONHNL Tivd dvnND Wv3g X374 95
000 oo'o 00°002°L 00'sEz 000022 00'sZe 00°009'6 00ze 00°00¢ 41 dIYLS MOW TONI “livY aYvnNo Wy3g X314 S5
000 0oo 00'09L's 00'¥8E 00°094°G 00'v8E 00°09L'S 0061 00'vee AS (Q39M0YI8) SHTYMITISINYIGIN ILIHONOD ONIHOI0D 5
000 000 00°065'0} 00'ese 00°065°01 00'Ese |00°065°04 oooe 00'EsE AS (S3SON NVIA3W) NVIO3W I1IHONOD €5
000 o000 _co.oc&.wm 00°002'6}  |0000V'8E 00°002'61 _,oo_mmo.ma. 00z 00°EL0'vZ 41 84N 313YON0D 25
000 000 00'08Y'2S 00°0¥9'L 00°08Y'25 00°0¥9't 00°00¥'29 00ZE 00°056'L AS (ul) SAYMIANIHA 1IHONOD QIDHOANITH 1S
000 000 00'000'9 oo 100°000°9 ooe 00°000'9 00°05L ooe ¥3 (I 3dAL) SdNYY HIYHDTIIHM 08
000 0o'o 000892 00952 00'089°L 00952 00'089°L 00°0e 00952 AS LSPv)SIYMIAIS  BF
00°00¥'061 00°008'9 00'0Z6'258 000¥9'0€  |00°0ZE'8¥0’L  00'OFY'LE |00'00F'ZLO'L  00'8Z 00°00E'8E AS (.8) INFWIAVYL JLIHONOD 0IDHOSNITY  8F
INTTONY AITINVNO | INTOWY ALTINVIO | INMOWY XIOINVNO |INNONY Jorad AIIINYNG  TINMT NOILdr&gs5s3a N ENI]
VRIS STHI 3T TdR00 FIVWIIST ISV TIITTdN00| JIVOOLOIIITAN0D  [LOVHINOD  LINN LOVHINOD
sexa] ‘Ajunoy puag Mo4 uj ZP0LL SEX8] ‘UOISNOH
198fo.d Juswencidw) Aigow Aunog pueg o4 058 ounsg “yuedielg 5z6z
S sdwy peoy usjiemald f1eM :LO3roNd U ARdD ‘HIANIDNT
€l "ON 183
L¥9L *"ON gor LivLL sexa] ‘Biaquasoy BECI-L6PLL SEXOL ‘PioyelS
S0L-S0LLOZ  "ON IDI0ANI peoy awnig ¥z} BECL X08 'O °d
Li-Aen-1g ‘3alva Bupsauibug funog pueg o4 YINMO ‘00 UORINISUDD BUBBID POoMING  (HOLOVHINOD

Ly9l



€21 (funo) pusg pod) AVOY NITTIMI T4 ALY - Lral

Wd 0E6L:P0 LLOZ/EL20

0oo 000 00'09L's¥e 00'890'2 00°09}'8v2 00°890°2 00091 °'8¥C 000zt 00'890°C 41 (0PX1) H30HI9 ONOD H183dd 66
00°08S'L¥ 00'029' 00°081'801 000202k |DO'09L'6YL 00°0¥9'9L | 00'09L'6YL 006 00°0¥9'9L 45 av1S ONOD dNIFH +6
00°082'GH 0Z'ge 000t¥'Le 09es 00'0ZL'9¢ 08’16 00'02L'9¢ 00°00F 08'L6 AD (8¥1S ¥ddv) ONOD ST0 €6
00°20L'6 0Lt 00°20L'6 [l a4 00'v0¥'61 0Z'88 00'¥0Y'5L 00°022 o0Z'es AD (IMas 390148 ONOD ST1D 26
000 000 |00°008'8L 088l | 00°008"8.L 08'8L 00°008'8L 007000+ 08'8L AD (IN3E)ONCD D10 16
ooo ooo 00°00£'0L 00°LOL 100°002°0L 00104 00°004°0L 00°004 00’10k AD (LNav) ONOD 21D 06
000 000 00'096'EL L 00°2L0°C 00'096'CLL 002202 00'096°ELL 00°65 00'zL0'e 41 (DS NI9L) I ONOD H1S3Hd 68
SRIrISaEg
w0 00FFIGE W0FPIBE DIkZ5 52 SWIITdddMS - TVIOLIEns
(000 000 00°086'L 00°0gE 000861 00°0Ee 00°086'L 009 D0'0EE ER (SLATNI 11 IDVLS) ¥3IHEVE NOILDILONHd 1TINI OVE 13AVHD 88
00°0 000 006981 00292 00698'L 00292 00°698'L 00°L 00492 AS (M00¥ | 3dAL) SSIDDIV NOILONYLSNOD 43ZINEvLsS /8
000 000 00°058'Z 00°006'L 000582 00°006'} 0070582 051 00°006'L 41 HIgyva Jidavd 5931014 a3040d4NI3d 98
o000 000 000EL'E 00'Zs 00°0Z4'e 00°2s 000Z1'e 0009 00'Zs \E| (SL3INI | 3OVLS) H3IYHvE NOILOILOHd 1INl 68
000 o000 00'520'9 0o'sel 006209 00'sEL 00'540'9 00°S¥ 00°S€EL AS (1 'ON NOILYOYHD) dvddid 8
000 000 000080k 0os 00°008°0L 00s 00021'2h 00°002't Lol av ONIJ3I3S HOTNWOHAAH  £8
000 oo'o 100°009'6 00002’ 00°009'6 00°002'€ 00°005'0F 00 00°005'€ AS NOLLYZITIEYLS ? TOYLINOD NOISOH3I HO4 ONIJAOs 28
000 000 _,oo_omm.w 56°0 00'058'2 560 100°000°E 00'000'€ 0oL §1 TOYELINOD NOILYLINIWIOIS B NOISOH3 18
|
SAIITdddMS
0000LT [:LugA% 74 BOEL0IIZ Dl 52: K414 SWIITTOYINOD JIEFIVHEL - TVIOIENS
000 000 00°'89¢'% 00'9¢es's 00'892'f 00'9e5°8 00'v2e's 050 00'8¥L'0L ERl SONIMEYW LNIWIAYC ¥ IAONIE 08
looo 00°0 00°005'€ 00°008 00'005°€ 00005 00'006' 0oL 00005 41 (13S34/3A0W) 910 F11408d MO AUYHOdWIL 62
000 000 00°000°01 00°005 00°000°0} 00°00S 00'000'0L 0002 00005 47 (IAOWIH/TIVSNIHSINENL) 81D I1H408d MOT AHYHOdNIL 8.
ooo 000 0002222 00°Z6L 0o00zL'le 0026 000zL'L2 0o'se 007262 41 1H3ATND d0d F2 AdVHOdNEL L4
{000 o000 G8'G96°LEL L¥'808'C §8'G96'/€1 FAA: VN4 00°GEL'0EL 00°58 002282 NOL (3svaE 3Ov1g) 3SVE OVINH AMYHOdWIL 9.
| 000 ooo ¥Z FEV 6 Well VYT vEY'6¥ (8 ZANE 00°080'8E 00'+9 00565 NOL INIWIAYL DWINH AYYHOdW3L G2
00004+ 0oL 00°00¥'0Z 0024 00°004'¢2 ool 0000222 00004} ooaL on JOYLINOD Diddvdl  wL
ooo 000 00vI0Z 0o'oLe 00'v20'C o0ooLe 00°%L0°C or'e 00'oLe 3 SHMHIN Avd O3SIVH AdYHOdWIL €L
{000 000 00'898 00'¥Z1 00'898 0ovZL 00'898 004 00zl 41 (AOWIY-NON) (.r2)} DM AV NZ MM 2L
INMONY AITINVIO | INTONY AITINVAO |INTONY ALINVNO | INTTORY Jo1ad AIINYNO  TINM NOTLdE5S3d w3
[ FIVAIIST STHL I IS TdNOD[FIVWIIST ISVTIIT W00 JIVOOL3LTTdNOD  [LOVHINOD  LINN LOVHLINOD
sexa] ‘fjunog puag 104 Ul ZP0.L SEXB] 'UOISNOKH
1o8loid uawaaocidw) Aujigow Aunos pueg o4 058 sung “edieug SZezZ
1] oidw) peoy uejomald Aley :103roNd UI'ARAD ‘HIINIONT
€l “ON 1S3
Lp9L - 'ON g0or LivLL sexs) ‘Biequasoy BEEL-L6¥LL Sexa] ‘plojels
G0L-S0LLOZ  "ON JDIOANI peoy awnig ¥Zi1 BEELX0H 'O 'd
LL-Ae-LE 3lva Buueaulbug fluno) puag Lo4 HINMO ‘00 UOHONNSUOD BUdBIH pooMINg  (HOLIVHLINGD

Lyal



£Z1(Aunod puag Hod) Qvod NITI3MATE ALY - LFBL Wd 026170 LL0Z/EL00

000 000 00°0GL'ee 050 00'054°2E 050 00°00€'¥9 00°00E'v® 00’ v3 (Q31¥1081) OIS 4HL AMH TIVISNI  |E
000 000 00'006'E 00k 00°006'e o'k 00°006' 00°006'€ 00’} v3 ADINHIS WIIHLDTTZ 0L
000 000 00'06€'S 0oL 00'0BE'S oL 00°0BE'S 00°0LL 0oL v3 NOYdY HLIM XO8 ONNOYD AAL 6
000 000 000 000 000 000 09'908 Sgl 00'9E¥ 41 ITEVO AVHLZIE#D/E 8
000 000 000 ooo 000 000 09°'9tt oL’k 00'90% ERl Juva o L
000 000 000 000 000 000 00'v9 0y 0091 41 QaLVINSNIH# 9
000 000 000 000 000 00'0 0002 052 oo'e 41 Jdva S
000 000 00'0G8 0062 00'08% 00’52 00'08% 002z 00'sz 47 OAd 08 OHDS & ¥
000 00°0 00'05€ 00'52 00°0S€ 00'SZ 00°05€ o'yl 0062 41 OAd0BQAHOS.E €
000 000 00'62e 0062 00522 00'5Z 00522 00'6 0062 41 ONd0BQAHOS.Z  Z
000 000 00°00%'¥L 00'09 00°00%' 1 0009 00°00¥ 1 00°0vZ 0009 ER (304 9IS 441) 14vHS TIHNA .98 L
TON 930490 IONVHD
000 0s0FeIZ 00SoreIe 00 ZIZ SWIIMIIVNEILOV - VIoLans
000 000 00629851 00'588'2 00'G/9'851 00'588'2 00'529'851 00'65 00'688'2 41 (.98) 3did 3daH 90}
ooo 000 00°008'61 00°S6¥ 00°008°64 00°'S6F | 00°008'64 00'0F 00'S6¥ Enl (.0£) 3edid 3daH 501
000 000 00°082'88 00°2G¥'L | 00°0BZ'8S 00°/S¥'L  |00'082'8S 00°0F 00°L5¥'L Epl (.¥Z) 3did 3daH  #OL
000 000 00'069'sE 00°€LL 00°059°'6E 00°ELL 00'059'6E 00°05 00°ELL El LH3ATND AVMINNA (#2) 3did IJaAH €01
SWILTIIYNEILTY
[I0] 00z ¥ T 0O000Z SAINVEIXT - TVIOLENS
000 000 00°029'F 00°ZEL 00°029' 00°ZEL 00°000°2 00'SE 00°002 HH SHIADI440 MY IWD0T QIWHOLINN ALNT-440 20}
|
EUENNEIVE]
002091 0UEreeL OOEELTEEL U0Z6I 628 SWIITIOAEg - VIoLans
000 000 00°000'02 00t 00°000'02 00t 00°000'02 00°000'0Z  00'} ¥3 (HLONIT 14 66-0 IDAIEE) €IS AOWIY  LOL
_oo.owc_m 0r'0s 00°0£0°S 0E'08 00°0L0'0L 07001 00°0£0'04 00'00t 02001 ER (w-r38) (NI ¥) LNIOT NOISNYdX3 d3T¥3S 001
000 000 00°005'¥} 00062 00°008'vL 00062 00°000'62 0005 00085 EN (E0ZL ALY WY 6B
000 000 0005881 00062 00'058'8L 00°062 00°00L'L€ 00'9 00°085 41 (E0ZD AL) IV 86
000 000 00°00L'0L 00202 00'00L'0b 00'202 00°00L'0L 00'05 00202 AD (N1 9) (AHQ) (NOWWOD INOLS) dvddId 46
000 000 00'60L°T 00°€06 00'60L2 00'€06 00'8LK'S 00'e 00'908't AS (1 SSV10) LYIHL 48NS ONOD 96
INMOMY KIINYMO | INMOWY KIINYNO | INMORY ALINVMO | INTONY ToTad AIIRYTO IINM NOIIdET53d wIo
FIVIIST SIHL AT TdROS [ FIVWIIST ISVTIISTAA0D  JIVOOLOIITTaINOD | 1OVHINOD  LINN LOVHINOD
sexa] ‘Ajunog pueg 1o uj Zr0LL SEXBL ‘UOISNOH
1eloid weweacidw| ujgow Aunos pueg Jo4 058 eung “ysedield GzZ62
) | peOY UBjlaMald Ay 11D3roud OUI‘ARdD ‘HIINIONT
€l YON "L1S3
1¥9l :'ON 8or LLvLL sexe) ‘Biaquasoy 8CEL-L6VLL Sexa] ‘ployels
G0L-S0LL0Z  :'ON JDIOANI peoy awnig ¥ZiL g€l x0d ‘0 'd
Li-Rew-1e 31va Bupeaujbug fluno) puag Lo4 H¥INMO 07 UOIINISUOD SUsRID poomIng  HOLIVHINGD

L¥9l



€24 {Aunog pusg 1o4} avOY NITTIMITH ALYY - 2691 Wd 0E:61:#0 LLOZIELS0

000 000 00°9E9 00'8LE 00°'ge9 0ogLe 00'9€9 ooe oo'gLe 41 89N 3LIHINOD ¥
000 o000 00525y 00°29E 00525y 0oz9e 00'Ge25'y 0521 00°Z9e Eg | (LO7 ONIMEYd HOYNHD) 1ND-MYS H1d3d TINd €
(HOYNHD 'SHIYMIAIS "AVMIAIHA 3OVHOLS ‘STHYT
000 000 00728 00'€6S 002Le'T 00°£65 00'ZLE'T ooy 00°€65 AS NOSAVYD 'SAYMIAIMA TOOHDS Lv) ILIYONOD Q10 ONIADWIY Z
000 000 00°628'2 0oL 00'526'L 00k 00'526'L 00'626°L 0oL s1 TANNVHO LV STIV4LNO HO4 ONIMYITO TWNOLLIaVY I
7 ON §3040 I3ONVHD
000 00sIe98 T0STE98 0L0FS99F T ONg3090 IONVHD - IVIOIans
000 000 000542 050 000SL'C 0s'0 00°005°G 00'005°S 0oL s1 JOHLINOD DiddvdlL Z€
000 000 000 000 o000 000 05°€96'L SL'Z 00'FLL ERl 378D SANA LE
000 000 000 000 000 ooo 00°002'L 00'00Z"L ook v3 dn-13s sanln  0g
000 000 000 000 000 00’0 00°000'8 00°000°C ooy v3 YHIWYD SaAIN - B2
o000 o000 000 000 000 4] 00°000°C1 00000ZL 0Ok v3 HOSS3ID0Hd SanIn 82
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°900'¢ 05’ 00899 47 A1GVI XVINaH - L2
000 000 00°00z'e 0oL 00°00Z'8 00tk 0070028 ooooz'e 00'L V3 WM PP WYY | 370d DIS 4L 92
000 000 00°00L'L 00t 000042 00t 00°00L'2 0000L°L o0k v3a WM OF WHY | 3104 915 441 52
000 000 00°00L's oo 00°004'S 00’ _m_c.cch.m 00'00L's 00t v3 9E WYY | 370d 9IS 441 ¥¢
000 ooo 00°009'S 00 100°009'G 0oL ,co.ocw.m 00°009'S 00k L E] CE WYY | 370d DIS 9L €2
000 000 00’0 000 ! 00’0 000 00°LL0°L g’ 00vLL 41 gl 22
000 000 000 000 00’0 000 00°'060°Z 06k 00°00L°L 41 FAE 0TI B ¥
000 000 000 000 000 000 000861 gL 00°00+'L 41 cuale  0¢
000 000 o000 000 000 000 00858 00z 00'626 41 L 6l
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°009°€ 00°00E oozl v3 aIana3y st
000 000 000 000 000 ] 0000’ 00°00E oo's v3 azn mom3A - 4L
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°009 00°00€ ooe ¥3 a37 MOYEY MOTISA 81
o000 000 000 000 000 000 00002 00'00E oo'8 v3 a3TN33HD Gt
000 000 000 000 o000 000 00°009 00'00E oo'e v3 d31 MOYYY NIFHD L
o000 000 000 000 ooo 000 00'ovl 00'0L ooz v3 31V¥d MOVE NOILD3S+ €L
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°08F 0009 00’8 v3 J1vd MOVE NOILD3S-E 21
INNOWY AITINVITO | INTTONY AIINVIO | INTONY AIINVID | INMOAY J0rdd AOINVAO  TINM NOILdra5s3a [En]
JIVWIIST STHI I TdWOO[FIVAIIST ISYTIIIEN00, JIVAOLI 0IITTdW0T | LOVHINOD  LINN LOVHINOD
sexa] ‘Ajunod puag o4 ul Zr0LL SeX8) ‘Uo)SNoH
108foud wawarosdwy Apiqow Aunoy pusg o4 058 aUng “yedieyg SZ6Z
sjuswanoidw] peoy usjjemald Ay :LD3roud UL ‘ARdLD “Y3INIONT
£l YON'Ls3
L¥9L *'ON gor LiyLL sexa) ‘Biequasoy BEEI-l6¥L. SEXBL ‘plojyels
S0L-S0LL0Z  “"ON JJI0ANI peoy ewng $Z11 geEL x0g ‘"0 'd
Li-Aep-LE 31va Buuesuibuz funop pueg Uod HINMO ‘0D UonINIISUOD BUSBID pooMINg THOLIVHINOD

19l



£zZ1°(Aunog pusa uod) aYOH NITTAMI NS ALY - Lol Wd 026170 LLOZIEL90

000 000 00029 00'¥Z4 00029 00421 00029 00's 00'bZL 47 (42uny o yuoy ur 8BueyD) S37IS 1TV 'Idid TYLIW HO ONOD 1SIXT 40 dSIa T WY 26
000 000 00°085'Z 00zLL 000852 00241 00°085'2 00'5) 00°2LL AS (yoanu 4o oy v abuey?) (QILMOYIE) SHIYMIAISINYIAIN JLFHONOD ONIHO10D L€
000 000 00091'S 00'2Lh 00°094's 002LL 00°09L'S 00'0E 00ZLL AS (yaany9 jo Juoy w ebueyn) (SISON NYIGIW) NVIOIW LIHONOD  0F
000 000 00°v08'E} 00'€6¥ 00°+08'€l 00°E6Y 00'+08'EL 00'8Z 00'E6Y AS 2y Jo oy ut abueyd) (,8) SINYT N¥NL A3Q0Y ¥O LNFWIAYD ILIHINOD QIOHONITY 62
000 000 00099 00'zh 00099 00°gh 00099 00°55 00'Zh NOL (u2uny Jo uoyy w aBueyDd) HSY A4 82
00°0 00°0 00°0¥8 00'9 00°0¥8 009 00°0¥8 00'0bL 00'9 NOL (younyD jo yuoy w abuey) WM L2
000 000 05586 00259 05586 00259 05586 05’} 00259 AS (4ouny yo uoy ur abueyD) (,9) IAVHOENS AIZINGVLS HSY A4 - IWM 92
000 000 006959 00'LOb 00'595'9 00°LOL 00°0EL'EL 0059 00202 AD (N1 Z1) (AMQ) (NOWIWOD INOLS) dvddid 52
000 000 (00'050') (00"LOL) 00°050'6) (o0'101) foo'oot ot 000§ (oo°zoZ) AD (N1 9) (A=) (NOWWOD INOLS) dvddiy  v2
000 000 00°094'9 or'SL {ooosi'e or'sL “8_83 00°00% ovsl AD (8Y1S ¥ddY) ONOD S 10 €2
oo 000 0L'¥69'58 1969 0L'¥69'58 2969 01 '¥69°58 000ET't 2969 AD SONILOOL QYIYdS 22
000 000 00058'S 0056} 00°058'S 00661 00'058'S 00°0€ 00561 AS (.Gv) sMTvmM3als 1z
o000 000 00°08L'E 00°GEL 00'08.'¢ 00'GEL 00°08L'e 0082 00'GEL AS (uonoasisul sexe uosiess @) (,8) LNIWIAVA ILIHONOD 0IDHOANITE 02
000 000 00822 00'Z54 00822 00'ZSH 00'82Z 05'L 00254 AS (uonoasiaju| saye uoselsy @) (,9) 3AVYHOENS AIZINIAYLS HSY AT4-3WIN 61
000 000 05'€0Z 00°¥2 05°£0Z 00°%L 05°€0Z sl 00'%L AD (uonoasisiu) sexe uoshesn @) NOILYAYOXI AVMAVOY 81
000 000 00°000'9 00t 00°000'9 0o’k 00°000'9 000009 001 ¥3  (SIONVHO JAVHO 3did ® INIT SVO /M LDIT4NOD HOH A30aV) XO8 NOILONNMITOHNYIN L1
000 000 00°00¥'Z 'L 00°00¥'2 o0t 00°00%'2 0000¥'Z 00k LE AYMIAIEA TOOHIS @ (D AL} (TdWOD) L3INE 91
000 000 00'%0.) (og'z1L) 00'%0L) (ogzL) 00'+02) 0068 (og'zL) NOL (MOWHL LSVd HOd 10NQ3Q) HSY A4 §I
000 000 00968} (0¥'9) 00°968) (o¥9) 00'968) 00'ovL (o¥°9) NOL (MOVHL 1SV4 HO4 LONO3A) 3N #1
000 000 (00°580'L) (oo'0LL) 00'690'1) (00'012) 00'690°}) 051 (000LL) AS (MOVHL 1SV HO4 10nad3d) (.8) I0vHOENS 03ZIMIBYLS HSY A4 - 3NN €1
000 000 TS.@&_Q (o0'021) 00°0¥8°€) (00°0z1) 00°0¥8°€) 00°ze (o00zL) AS (MOvHL 18V4 HO4 10Na3a) (L) SAYMIAINA JLIYONOD Q3DHO4NIZY 21
000 000 _So,o.a_m: (00°089) ﬁoc_%qm: (00089} ”.8.03.@: 0082 (00°089) AS (MOwHL LSVY4 HO4 19na3a) (.8) INFWIAY FLTHONOD AIDHOANITY 1L
000 00°0 00'649'Z. 00056 “oo.mhwnﬁ 00056 _8_@3.2 05'9.L 00056 AS  (LE) SAYM3AIHAO SS300V TO0HDS B INFWIAVC 3LIHONOD QADHOANIZH MOWHL LSY4 01
000 000 00'v0L'8 002L2 .. 00'¥0L'8 00242 00'¥0L'8 00°Ze 00242 AS (SAVMIAINA IDVHOLS B TOOHDS) (ul) SAYMIAINA ILIHONOD AI0HOLNITY 6
000 000 00'0.8'6 00'} “ao.ﬁmnm 00} 00°048'6 000486 00 S1 9IS ‘NOILYAYIXI "“TOHLNOD JI44vHL TYNOILIAAY) NOILISNYHL INFWIAYD AHYHOdNTL 8
loo'o 000 00°080'91 00°08% 00°080°94 00°08% 00°080°94 05€E 00°08F NOL IN3WLNEY 3901¥8 @ aNYS 03ZITvavLS INJWID INFWID TYNOILIdaY £
000 000 00°005'} 0000} 00°006'} 00001 00°'005'+ 0051 007004 41 IAITIS NOILYDINET 9
000 000 00°000'6 00°00§ 00°'000'6 00005 00°000'6 0081 00005 41 (08 HOS) LINONOD T¥NDIS  §
TINMONY AIINYTO | INNOWY KIINVITO | INTTOWY AIINYTID | INMOWY JoTHd FOINVG TN NOIIdiE553d [LEN]
[FIVIIIST SHI IIT1dR0D| JIVOOITIETTINOT  |LOVHINOD  LINN 1DVHINDD
sexa] ‘funo) puag pog ui Zr0.LL Sexa) ‘'uoisnoH
109foud Juswaaosdw) Aupiqow Aunog puag 1o4 058 aung ‘yedieug sz6z
sjuswancidw| peoy usjlamaid K18y :193roudd UIABRLD ‘HIINIONT
£l TON 183
1¥91 :*ON gor Lyl sexa] ‘Biaquasoy 8EEL-L6YLL SeX8l ‘PIONEIS
G01-S0LL0Z  "ON 3DIOANI peoy swn|g $ZL} 8€EL %08 "0 'd
Li-Aei-Lg :31va Bupeauibug Ajunog pusg 1104 HINMO ‘09 UOHINIISUOD BUBAIY poomIng  THOLIOVHLNOD



£21°(Aunog pueg Ho4) QVOH NITTIMI TS ALYH - LPOL Wid 0E:6L:P0 LLOZ/E LSO

TTIore6ee FE 6208 T (i T0Z35 0IE D VIOL ANVED
[[0] L[] 0o [Ir475: 5] TONVH NO TVIEILVIN - TVIOLIEns
000 000 000 000 000 000 0Z'%1L9'L9L G518l 00'890'2 Enl (0¥X1) Y30HIO DNOD H1SIHd V56
TNVH O TVIEIIVIA
000 000 00'059'E 00’ 00'0S9° oo'L D0'0S9'E 007099’ 0oL g1 SILVO ANV MHOM FONI4 TWNOILIGAY 6P
lo00 000 00°059'L 00z 00'059'} 00 00°059°t 00528 ooe v3 [enuapisay - (IA0WIY B ‘NIVLNIYIN "TIVLSNI ‘HSINYNL) SAYMIAINA AYVHOdWIL  8F
000 00°0 0050821 ooel 00°'508'Z1 00°EL 00°'508'Z1 00'686 00°El v3 [E2UBWWOT - (JAOWIY ? NIVLNIVIN "TIVLSNI 'HSINENS) SAYMIAING AMVHOWIL It
000 00°0 000052 00't 00°006'2 00't 000052 000052 00’4 $1 SSANISNE IOVHOLS @ 13TNI OL NOILVLS diiNd NIFFIL - 9F
000 00°0 007002 00t 00004 00l 00001 00'004 00’} §1 AYMIAIHA TOOHDS 40 LNOY4 NI LNIWLSNrAY JIOHNYIN LR1Y  &F
000 00°0 05ZIE'L 00°05€ 05°ZHE'L 00°08€ 05ZLE'L GLE 00°05€ 41 YIHY ONIMYYd HOMNHD 1 3ON3H AL34VS JONVHO i
000 000 00°0EY'9 00t 00'0EF'9 00't 00'0EF'9 000EP'® 004 $1 SIONYHO NY1d HOd a3HINDTH ONIAIAYNS TYNOILIAAY  €F
000 000 00°056'8 00t 0070568 00k 00°056'8 00'0s6's 00k s1 (Buroyd yun Joj Juswyoeye 885) ANOd NOILNI13A HOHNHD @ MHOM LM TYNOILIAaY 2
000 000 | 000082 00°00% 00°008'2 00°00F% 00°008°2 002 00°00% AS (»D0¥ | 3dAL) SSIDOV NOILONYLSNOD aIZINIgvLs  OF
000 oo 000 000 000 000 .co_omf 0ost 008 AS (00+62 "B} Buado ueipa) (A3H/MOVIA) SHIVMIAAIS/NVIOIN ILIHONOD ONIHOT0D  Lb
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0¥Z 00°0€ 008 AS (00+62 "e1s Buuedo ueipap) (SISON NVIAIW) NYIQIW ILIHONOD  OF
000 000 000 000 000 000 00'2Z65' 00'82 00'¥9L AS (00+62 “eys Buwado uepai) (,8) INIWIAY ILIHONOD JIDHOANITY  BE
000 000 000 000 000 000 00°02Z 00'SS ooy NOL (00+G4 "E1S BuadQ UBIPa) HSY A4 8E
000 000 000 000 000 000 00082 000vL 00z NOL {00+ "e1s Buado ueipap) INT - L€
000 000 000 000 000 000 0§'20€ 05} 00'502 AS (00+52 &5 Buwadp uepsp) (,9) IAVHOENS A3ZINBY.LS HSY A4 -IWIT 9€
000 000 00°'SH6 00'9Z1 00'5¥6 00'9Z4 00'5¥6 052 00'9z) Bl (00+52 "E1s Buuado uelpap) TYAOWIY GHND J1IHONOD  GE
7_ 000 000 006451 00'9ck D0'GL5°) 0092k 00'G25°L 05Z1 00921 a1 (00+G2 "els Buado vepap) LND-MVS H143a 1INd #E
000 000 00°08Z°€ 0520} 00°08Z'€ 05'Z0b 00'08Z'€ 00'ZE 05'20} 41 dIYLS MOW TONI IV QuYNO Wy38 X314 £€
T._dzqmmdq_u_dﬂ_dsa i . =
FIVATIST ISVTIISTdNOD| JIVOOLOJISTdW0D  |LOWHINOD  LINN 1OWHINOD
sexa ‘flunoy pueg Jo4 u| ZF0LL Sex2] ‘uoisnoy
108foid yuswanosduwy Apjigow funog pusg yo4 068 2uns “yiedieug GZgz
sjuswanosdw) peoy usjjems|d Aley :LD3IrOHd BU'ARdD ‘HIINIONT
£l “ON 183
v9l :"ON gor L1l sexs] ‘Biaquesoy BEEL-L6VLL SEXDL ‘PiOjElS
S0L-G0LLOZ "ON IJI0ANI peoy awn|g 211 g€EL X089 "0 'd
Li-AeW-LE ‘Jiva Bupeauibuz funod pueg Jog4 YINMO ‘00 UOlINIISUD] BUBAID pooMIng  IHOLIVHLNOD

L¥9L



£z1 {Ajunog puag o4} YON NITTIMITH ALY - 2591

37069992
000

8Y'068'892
TEL9LT6e)

12°29.'862

LU T B 2

€l
1191
S0L-50L10Z
Li-Rew-1€

Ly9l

(100
SETETCIFE
56'189'2er'E
(66762 09E)

¥6'646'208°C

YON 1S3
-"ON g0or
*"ON 3JI0ANI
‘3lva

aeq

BV U6TEI
SETEYZIFE
£F'2L5'169'E
CIvITory)

SLIPLLOL'Y

FEVARNS

INMONY KIINVIO | INMONY JoTad AIINVO  TINM
JIVOOIOIETTEW0T  [LOVELINOD  LINN 1O%HINOD

sexa] ‘fjunog pusg o4 uj
1aloid juswancidw| Ajjigow Ayunog pueg o4
) oidw| peoy usjiemerd Ley :103rodd

Li¥LL sexa] ‘Blaquasoy
peoy awnig ¥z
Bupesuibug funog pueg 104 THINMO

Wd 0E6L%0 LLOZ/EL90

‘[eacuddy Jasuibusg

ang junowy 18N

S3JBWNST SNOIABL S587
uonualay Jayy ang JUnowy 18N
uojualay %0} S8

82 0] pauJel JUNoWY [ejo |

Th0.L SEXR] ‘UO)SNOH
058 @uns “uedieng gz62
UI‘ABdD ‘MIINIONT

8EEL-L6YLL seXxe] ‘ployels
BEEL 08 0 'd
‘0 UCHINNSUCD 2UaRIH pooming  (HOLOVHLINOD



PARTIAL/FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

THE STATE OF TEXAS |

COUNTY OF FORT BEND |

The undersigned contracted by Fort Bend County, Texas to furnish labor and materials in connection with certain
improvements to real property located in the Fort Bend County, Texas and owned by Fort Bend County, Texas

which improvements are described as follows:

Katy Flewellen Road Improvements from Katy Gaston to Pin Oak

in Fort Bend County, Texas

in consideration of Pay Estimate No. 13 in the amount of Two Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety
and 48/100 DOLLARS ($268.890.48) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanics' lien or
materialmen's lien or claims of lien that the undersigned has or hereafter has on the above-mentioned real property
on account of any labor performed or materials furnished or to be furnished or labor performed and materials
furnished by the undersigned pursuant to the above-mentioned contract or any constitutional lien that the

undersigned may have.

Undersigned hereby guarantees that all bills for labor performed and/or materials furnished in the erection and
construction of such improvements on the Property have been fully paid and satisfied and Undersigned does further
guarantee that if for any reason a lien or liens are filed for material or labor against said Property arising out of any
bills for material or labor in connection with the erection or construction of said improvements thereon, Undersigned
will obtain a settlement of such lien or liens and a proper release thereof shall be obtained.

Durwood Greene Construction Co.
CONTRACTOR

Jerry L. Berry
Vice President

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, on this the 15th day of June, 2011, to certify which witness my
hand and seal of office.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State 6 FEXAS
My Commission Expires; J0-26-/3




